0755

0800

0815

0830

0845
0900

0915

0930

0945
1000

1015

1030

1045
1100

AGENDA

FRIDAYS

AT THE UNIVERSITY

Wound Care Day
March 3, 2023 | 0755 - 1600

Introduction and land acknowledgement |
Kirsten Bourque RN

Diabetes and the Diabetic Foot: A Global
Perspective | Andrew Boulton MD

The Truth Behind Wound Dressings |
Frances Game MD

Amputee Rehabilitation: Setting Realistic
Goals & Striving for Success |

Patrick Gross BPt

Q & A Panel Discussion

Economic Impact of Wounds and Wound
Care |

Maria Cendou MSA & Ed Buchel MD
Demystifying Wound Care |

Christian Petropolis MD

Soft Tissue Closure: Negative Pressure
Wound Therapy, Flaps, Grafts, and
Secondary Intention | Leif Sigurdson MD
Q & A Panel Discussion

Ostomies: All You Need to Know |

Tina Rutledge RN, Ramzi Helewa MD
Spondylodiscitis: An Uncommon Problem
that has Become Common |

Michael Goytan MD

Necrotizing Fasciitis: Diagnosis &
Management | Sarvesh Logsetty MD

Q & A Panel Discussion

Stretch Break

1115

1130

1145

1200
1215
1245

1300

1315

1330
1345

1400

1415

1430
1445
1500

1600

Rady Faculty of
Health Sciences

What Diagnostic Imaging Test to Use,
When, and Why? | Derek Bueddefeld MD
Radiographic Findings of Abscesses and
Osteomyelitis | Rick Bhullar MD

Wound Microbiology: Not All Organisms
are Created Equal | Andrew Walkty MD
Q & A Panel Discussion

Lunch

Principles of Managing Eyelid Injuries and
Infections | Matthew Lee-Wing MD
Sepsis: Diagnosis, Management, and
Prevention | Ryan Zarychanski MD
Vascular Wounds and their Management |
Asad Junaid MD

Q & A Panel Discussion

Pyoderma Gangrenosum: The Great
Imitator| Shane Silver MD

Hidradenitis Suppurativa |

Alexis Botkin MD

Drug Reactions that must NOT be Missed!
| Victoria Taraska MD

Q & A Panel Discussion

Stretch Break

Case Histories: Dermatology in Action |
Shane Silver MD, Alexis Botkin MD,
Victoria Taraska MD

Closing Remarks

N

= UM



