## FRIDAYS AT THE UNIVERSITY

Wound Care Day March 3, 2023 | 0755 - 1600



## **AGENDA**

0755	Introduction and land acknowledgement   Kirsten Bourque RN	1115	What Diagnostic Imaging Test to Use, When, and Why?   <b>Derek Bueddefeld M</b>
0800	Diabetes and the Diabetic Foot: A Global	1130	Radiographic Findings of Abscesses and
	Perspective   Andrew Boulton MD		Osteomyelitis   <b>Rick Bhullar MD</b>
0815	The Truth Behind Wound Dressings	1145	Wound Microbiology: Not All Organisms
	Frances Game MD		are Created Equal   Andrew Walkty MD
0830	Amputee Rehabilitation: Setting Realistic	1200	Q & A Panel Discussion
	Goals & Striving for Success	1215	Lunch
	Patrick Gross BPt		
0845	Q & A Panel Discussion	1245	Principles of Managing Eyelid Injuries and
0900	Economic Impact of Wounds and Wound	4200	Infections   Matthew Lee-Wing MD
	Care	1300	Sepsis: Diagnosis, Management, and
	Maria Cendou MSA & Ed Buchel MD	1315	Prevention   <b>Ryan Zarychanski MD</b> Vascular Wounds and their Management
0915	Demystifying Wound Care	1313	Asad Junaid MD
	Christian Petropolis MD	1330	Q & A Panel Discussion
0930	Soft Tissue Closure: Negative Pressure		
	Wound Therapy, Flaps, Grafts, and	1345	Pyoderma Gangrenosum: The Great
	Secondary Intention   Leif Sigurdson MD	4.400	Imitator   Shane Silver MD
0945	Q & A Panel Discussion	1400	Hidradenitis Suppurativa   Alexis Botkin MD
1000	Ostomies: All You Need to Know	1415	Drug Reactions that must NOT be Missed
	Tina Rutledge RN, Ramzi Helewa MD	1413	Victoria Taraska MD
1015	Spondylodiscitis: An Uncommon Problem	1430	•
	that has Become Common		
	Michael Goytan MD	1445	Stretch Break
1030	Necrotizing Fasciitis: Diagnosis &	1500	Case Histories: Dermatology in Action
	Management   Sarvesh Logsetty MD		Shane Silver MD, Alexis Botkin MD,
1045	Q & A Panel Discussion		Victoria Taraska MD
1100	Stretch Break	1600	Closing Remarks

This event is online only and will be recorded for later viewing.

Rady Faculty of | Health Sciences